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Pt survival grouped by age
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Presentations

EASY
• 1- RPGN 
• 2- DAH
• 3- Skin
• 4- Hyper-Eos

•Dx earlier

HARD
• 1- slow burn presentation

a- older pts w/ CKD 
(only minor U/A

abnormalities) 
• 2- ANCA –ve

•Dx Delayed Nephritis



Generally these conditions are 
Dx by the presence of ANCA in 

the blood



ANCA-Mediated Vasculitis



What is taught to happening…



Mechanism of ANCA-associated vasculitis

. (A) Priming and activation of neutrophils,

(B) expression of adhesion molecule on endothelial cells,

(C) binding of pathogenic ANCA to ANCA-antigens,

(D) interaction between neutrophils and endothelial adhesion 
molecules, leading to extravasation of neutrophils,

(E) production of reactive oxygen radicals and degranulation of 
neutrophils,

(F) a loop of complement activating factors to C5a fragment.







ANCA Patterns







PR3 MPO

MPO-ANCA

PR3-ANCA







Making the Diagnosis in AVV



KDIGO Recommendation 
Bx



Serology Defines Phenotypes



Recognize that…

• ANCA has poor PPV in low prevalence setting
• Predictive value of ANCA depends upon the likelihood of disease:

• Pts who presents w/ sinus, lung, renal disease >>> PV of ANCA is 90% similar to Bx

• In an individual pt, ANCA level can vary over time

• “predict” relapse & “guide” treatment ?

• Serial ANCA measurement to assess disease activity ?





Clinical Indications for ANCA Testing 



Damage vs Recurrence



Some organs may be affected for the first 
time during a relapse



ADVOCATE 

2021



What kind of pts in the PEXIVAS ?



TPE/PLEX





CPA + GC

Rtxmb + GC

MTX

AZT

Rtxmb + GC

MTX + GC

MMF + GC

MMF

Rtxmb

+ Avacopan for 52 weeks

Induction (3-6 mo) Maintenance (at least 2 years)

Remission

Severe 
Disease

Non-Severe 
Disease



👉 who needs what, 

and when and 

for how long ?



MERCI
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